
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0856 Name: NMC - Architectural Service Amendment 1 - BC

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/15/2015 Budget Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/29/2015

Title: a. Support staff recommendation to authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical
Center (NMC) to execute Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to the Master Agreements with Kasavan
Architects (A-12347), Hammel, Green, and Abrahamson, Inc. (A-12348; formally known as Reel
Grobman & Associates), The Stinnett Group, LLP (A-12349) and Wald Ruhnke and Dost (A-12350)
for architectural services whereby the architectural projects do not exceed $100,000 per project at
NMC per RFQ #9600-25, retroactive to November 6, 2013 and extending the Agreements an
additional two (2) year period each for a revised full term of November 6, 2012 through November 5,
2015.
b. Support staff recommendation to authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to execute the
Acknowledgment and Consent to the Assignment and Assumption Agreement to the Master
Agreement for architectural services (A-12348) between Reel Grobman & Associates (Assignor) and
Hammel, Green and Abrahamsom, Inc. (Assignee), whereby all contractual rights and obligations are
transferred from Reel Grobman & Associates to Hammel, Green and Abrahamsom, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Budget Committee7/29/2015 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

